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REG. Are you currently registered Totaol ﬂo N_C0 O_I'l0 Eo Mo
to VOte |n [PIPE STATEPIPE]’) Lgs .................................................................................. 100A) 100A) 100A) 100/0 100A) 100A)
Don't know enough 0 Say .......c.ccvveineerireineniieeinieiein -
82. In which industries or » Toztai/l ﬂo/ Lg)/ 0_20/ P_g«o/ \%lo/
H UCAEION oottt (] 5% (] (] (] (]
profezsmns f do you’. or dar:y Finance/Banking/InSUrance..........c..cccoveeveereeneneneeninnnenn. 3 3 3 4 4 2
hmem r?rld 0 klf)our Immeadiate NONE OF the ADOVE ... 89 92 8 89 8 88
ousehold, work?
83. Did you vote in the 2020 T_oté:l ﬂo N_Co O_I'l° Eo Mo
general election this year for Lgs .................................................................................. 9;& ?gﬁ) 91)86 ??/o 9213& QgA)
President, Senate, Congress, and NOE SUFE ... 1 1 1 1 ¥ ¥
other offices? Please remember
this survey is being conducted for
research purposes only. We
respect the privacy of your vote
and promise all your responses
are confidential.
P1. When it comes to politics, do Stona D T_gg/l %0/ g_go/ ('2)_;'0/ %0/ %0/
; trong DemOCTat ........covvveevrrrrrrr e o o o o o o
you ?eneralg think otf yourtself as Weak DemOCTat........covuevrieeiereeireeieieeeessie e 13 13 12 13 14 12
a strong Uemocral, not very Independent / Closer to the Democrats ..............co....... 6 4 5 6 5 9
strong Democrat, strong INAEPENAENL ...vvvoeeeeeeeeeeeee s 13 13 14 14 9 16
Republican, not very strong Independent / Closer to the Republicans.................... 6 5 7 7 5 7
Republlcan, an |ndependent, or Weak Republlcan ............................................................ 14 13 12 12 17 16
some other political party? [IF Strong Republican ..., 23 26 24 26 23 19
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think DEMOCRAT (NET) e 37% 39 38 35 42 33
of yourself as closer to the INDEPENDENT (NET) ....covvoreiereriirmirieineeineeeeieeenenienns 25 23 26 28 19 31
Democratic  Party or the REPUBLICAN (NET).....cooiiriiririeeiieeiseineinerseisenenseens 37 39 36 37 40 35
i ?
Republican Party’ DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccovevmevrrererrneerneenne 43% 43 43 41 47 42
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccovvvvevreirerererienns 44 44 43 45 44 42
D150. Which of the following is Total  FL NC OH PA wi
your main source of health Private insurance provided by your employer................ 24% 20% 26% 21% 27% 26%
insurance coverage’? Private insurance provided by your spouse or partner's
: EMPIOYET ..o 9 6 8 9 9 13
Private insurance provided by a parent, if you are 26 or
YOUNGET ..ttt 4 4 3 4 5 3
Private insurance that you or your spouse or partner
PUFCNESEA......coovueircriieereisee e 8 1 10 5 5 8
Private insurance provided through your union............... 1 1 * * * 1
MEICAIE ...t 30 32 25 31 3 33
MedICaI ..o 13 1 1 21 13 9
ThE VA Lot 2 2 2 2 2 1
SOMELhING €ISE......uvveiciieee s 2 2 2 1 2 2
Do not currently have health insurance..........cccccoocveenee 7 10 12 6 5 4
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Q1. Overall, how satisfied are you Verv satisiod Tgig/l %0/ g_go/ %/ F1’_g\0/ %0/
H ery SAUSTIEA.......eeiii 0 0 0 () 0 0
Wltht th?,tqs'thealth Czre syst:em Somewhat SatISfIEd .........c.c.oevverveeeereereeeeeseeess e 42 42 37 42 46 44
as It pertains 10 you and memboers SOMEWhat dISSAUSTIEA. ..o 18 16 18 18 18 18
of your household? VETY BISSAUSTIEA ....rreerrreeeseersseeesssesssseessesesseeres 13 11 16 12 13 11
Don't know enough t0 Say .......cccvveeneerereineiniiereinieieins 4 4 5 4 4 3
SATISFIED (NET) woovvvveoeeeeeeemesemesmsssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsenene 66% 69 62 66 65 68
DISSATISFIED (NET) covvvvvvveeveeseessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssenenes 30 28 34 30 31 29
Q2. In general, would you say that Rt d T_gsg/l F_|1-0/ g_g)/ (Z_;lo/ ;_3«0/ \3%/
H H H Ig £ AIFECHON ... 0 51% 0 () 0 0
mlngg r':t‘ ([j‘c.’TAI.E] are heald ded n WIONG 1K oo 4 34 40 38 50 49
€ right direction or would you N 19 15 21 19 22 20
say things in [STATE] are off on
the wrong track?
B1. You will now see a list of names, groups, and other items. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each:
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV FAM
o [SPLIT A] Health care providers, such as hospitals and
(00T £ 36% 45 10 4 4 1 81% 14 95
FL | 26% 52 10 7 4 * 78% 17 95
NC | 38% 46 9 3 4 * 84% 12 95
OH | 39% 40 12 4 4 1 79% 16 %4
PA | 33% 45 10 6 5 * 79% 16 95
Wi | 42% 43 9 3 2 1 85% 11 7
o [SPLIT B] Your health insurance company ....................... 32% 45 10 4 5 4 77% 13 91
FL | 36% 42 9 4 4 5 78% 13 92
NC | 30% 37 11 3 10 8 67% 15 82
OH | 35% 47 9 2 3 4 82% 12 %
PA | 32% 48 7 5 5 2 81% 12 92
Wi | 26% 52 11 4 5 2 78% 15 93
O MEAICAIE........oooieeeeee et 29% 43 10 5 12 1 73% 15 87
FL | 32% 40 10 6 10 1 72% 16 89
NC | 32% 39 10 6 13 * 1% 16 86
OH | 27% 45 11 4 13 1 71% 15 86
PA | 28% 45 11 4 12 * 73% 15 88
Wi | 27% 49 9 3 12 * 76% 12 88
O MEAICAIT ......ooooooevevevevvrsssss s 22% 40 13 7 18 1 61% 20 81
FL | 22% 39 12 10 17 1 61% 22 82
NC | 25% 36 13 8 17 1 61% 22 82
OH | 26% 39 13 6 15 1 65% 19 83
PA | 18% 43 13 5 20 1 61% 18 79
Wi | 18% 41 16 5 19 1 59% 21 80
o Medicare for All ... 27% 24 12 22 12 2 51% 35 86
FL | 25% 27 12 22 11 2 53% 34 87
NC | 30% 20 12 23 12 3 50% 35 85
OH | 27% 25 14 20 12 2 52% 34 85
PA | 25% 27 11 22 13 1 53% 33 86
Wi | 25% 22 13 25 12 2 48% 38 86




Global Strategy Group

29228 2022 Battleground Survey

Page 3/17

B1. You will now see a list of names, groups, and other items. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each:

e Joe Biden.......cccoovcvn.n.

o [SPLIT B] The health care industry ..........cooorrrecrrrvvennns

o [SPLIT A] Health insurance companies.........ooooovrveevvvvveeees

o [SPLIT A] Public health insurance.............ccooccooecconecercc.

© [IF FLORIDA] Marco RUDIO .........ccoooorrrrervevvveeecccsesseseeeeeeeeeoees

o The Affordable Care Act, otherwise known as

Obamacare...........cccooue...

o Donald Trump...................

e Democrats in Congress

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
29% 22 10 35
32% 18 11 35
29% 22 9 35
25% 22 10 37
29% 23 11 34
28% 23 11 35
12% 37 28 16
16% 39 24 14
12% 33 29 18
12% 37 28 17
1% 33 31 19
10% 41 30 13
1% 37 26 17
10% 40 27 16
13% 40 27 12
13% 34 23 22
9% 31 28 22
10% 42 28 15
15% 33 16 13
14% 30 20 13
15% 37 13 14
18% 32 14 12
17% 31 18 13
14% 35 14 14
17% 30 15 22
20% 26 13 31
20% 26 13 31
20% 25 11 32
19% 27 13 31
21% 27 14 29
20% 26 14 30
27% 17 9 44
30% 16 9 43
30% 15 9 43
28% 19 8 41
24% 17 9 48
23% 20 9 47
20% 24 14 37
23% 24 13 36
22% 22 11 38
16% 26 15 36
20% 26 12 37
18% 24 17 37

(o]
wwbhbhbMM |

1o o1 O o1 O

—_
© O OO o

* RN W W NN

S~ oo ooro

—_ AN

~N OB wWwo O

_,m A N .

P e

FAV
50%
49%
51%
48%
52%
52%

49%
55%
46%
49%
43%
51%

48%
50%
53%
46%
40%
51%

48%
44%
52%
49%
47%
48%

47%

46%
46%
45%
46%
48%
46%

44%
46%
45%
48%
41%
43%

44%
46%
44%
43%
45%
42%

NET

UNFAV

46
46
45
47
45
46

45
38
48
45
50
43

53

52
49
57
56

50
49
49

49
54

FAM

94
93

94

93
94

92

92
91

94

77
77
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78
76

84

98
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98
99
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B1. You will now see a list of names, groups, and other items. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each:

o [SPLIT B] Public option health insurance

o National health insurance ..........cocooe.....

o [SPLIT B] Public health plan...................

e Pharmaceutical companies......................

o Republicans in Congress............ccccccoc.

o [SPLIT A] The public option.........................

o [IF WISCONSIN] Ron Johnson.....................

o Single payer health care ............ccccoccee..

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
13% 31 12 12
12% 32 12 13
16% 26 13 13
12% 32 14 13
14% 33 10 9
12% 31 13 13
16% 27 15 20
15% 26 17 19
20% 24 15 16
17% 27 17 19
14% 28 13 22
13% 28 14 23
14% 28 15 15
19% 25 16 15
16% 24 14 18
12% 33 15 11
10% 28 15 14
12% 31 16 17
9% 32 27 24
12% 35 27 18
9% 32 26 22
10% 29 29 26
7% 29 26 28
8% 34 27 24
12% 27 20 34
15% 29 19 32
14% 25 21 33
12% 27 19 33
1% 25 22 36
9% 30 22 36
12% 25 13 11
1% 26 12 10
13% 23 13 7
13% 20 15 12
13% 24 16 13
1% 30 9 11
14% 21 12 35
10% 21 13 16
9% 25 13 16
10% 20 13 16
10% 18 15 16
10% 23 10 17
10% 21 14 15

CR
19

18
16

18

15
15

13
15
16
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20
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19
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18

19
17
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FAV
44%
45%
42%
44%
46%
43%

42%
41%
43%
44%
42%
41%

42%
44%
40%
45%
38%
43%

41%
47%
41%
38%
35%
41%

39%
44%
39%
40%
36%
39%

37%
37%
36%
34%
37%
41%

35%

31%
34%
30%
28%
32%
31%

NET

UNFAV

25
24
26
27
19
26

51
45

55

55
51

54

54
52

58

23
22
20

28
20

47

29

29
31

30

FAM

73
75
73
71

76

60

59
59

60
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B1. You will now see a list of names, groups, and other items. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each:

o [IF OHIO] Rob Portman.........cccooooccooevevnee.
o [IF PENNSYLVANIA] Pat Toomey...............

o [IF NORTH CAROLINA] Richard Burr..........

Q23. In general, do you approve or
disapprove of the job Joe Biden is
doing as president?

Q24. In general, do you approve or
disapprove of the job [SENATOR] is
doing as U.S. Senator?

FAV UNFAV
Very Some Some Very CR
............................... 7% 20 18 22 21
............................... 5% 19 24 25 20
............................... 4% 19 19 23 22
Total
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ..o 28%
SOMEeWhat aPProVe .........ccvivreeeriereiciinnsinereeeneees 22
Somewhat diSAPProVE..........ccccvveveireiiirie e 10
Strongly diSAPProVe.........ccviveereriereicrininierereeeeeiees 31
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccovveeeeviienrieesiceiinns 8
APPROVE (NET) ..o sseens 50%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccoovviveiereieissiesissseisssesessssnes 42
Total
Srongly PPIOVE .....cvvevrcveeeie et 10%
Somewhat apProve ..o 24
Somewhat diSAPProVE........cccvcviveieieirie e 19
Strongly diSAPProOVe.........ocvvveererieeieinineiserereeeeiees 23
Don't know enough to Say ........cccovvveeerviesrieesiceiinns 24
APPROVE (NET) ..o ieeseesseeseeseeseese e 34%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccoovvieeieieierssiesisssessssesessssnns 42

FL
31%

48
37

FAV
26%

24%

23%

NC
30%
20

8
32

9

NET
UNFAV  FAM
40 66
50 73
43 66
OH PA wi
4%  29%  28%
22 23 23
9 12 11
34 29 30
1 7 7
46 52 51
43 41 42
OH PA W
8% 5%  14%
) 22 2
19 25 12
19 21 33
32 26 17
30 28 38
38 47 45

B2A. Below is a list of issues some may care about. Thinking about your senator, please indicate how much you trust [PIPE: SENATOR] to

address each of the following issues.

o [SPLIT A] National security.........................

o [SPLIT A] The economy...................wveneen

o [SPLIT A] Crime and public safety ...........

TRUST
Alot Somewhat

................................................................................... 16% 30
FL | 23% 32

NC | 12% 31

OH | 13% 29

PA | 14% 30

W 17% 29
................................................................................... 13% 32
FL | 18% 37

NC 9% 36

OH | 12% 29

PA | 9% 30

WI | 16% 30
................................................................................... 14% 30
FL | 22% 30

NC 9% 30

OH | 1% 32

PA | 9% 30

WI| 18% 27

19
1
24
23

16

NET

TRUST
46%
55%
42%
42%
44%
46%

45%
55%
44%
41%
39%
46%

44%
52%
40%
43%
40%
44%



Global Strategy Group 29228 2022 Battleground Survey Page 6/17

B2A. Below is a list of issues some may care about. Thinking about your senator, please indicate how much you trust [PIPE: SENATOR] to
address each of the following issues.

TRUST Do not NET
Alot Somewhat trust DK TRUST

® [SPLIT A] COMONAVIFUS FESPONSE ......ovvvvvvvvvevevevevsvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssness 13% 30 38 19 43%
FL | 21% 35 35 10 55%

NC | 9% 30 34 27 39%

OH | 1% 30 37 22 41%

PA | 12% 26 40 22 38%

W | 12% 27 44 16 40%

® [SPLIT A] ENVIFONMENL..........oooiiiieeeeieeeeeeesveeeeesssssssseseessssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 12% 30 35 24 41%
FL | 18% 33 32 17 51%

NC | 9% 30 31 30 39%

OH | 10% 30 34 26 40%

PA | 8% 27 39 26 35%

Wi | 13% 28 40 19 41%

® [SPLIT A] POIICE FEIOMM.......oooovovovvvevcvcveicievsvcssvsisssssssssssssssssss s 12% 25 38 24 38%
FL | 18% 30 35 17 48%

NC | 7% 24 38 31 31%

OH | 13% 26 34 27 39%

PA | 8% 22 45 24 30%

Wi | 16% 23 41 21 38%

 [SPLIT A] Health care costs and COVEIAgE ........oovvvvvvvvvvveeeeiiseseeesceeeeeeseeeeesesssse s 1% 25 41 23 37%
FL | 18% 30 37 15 48%

NC | 7% 27 40 26 34%

OH | 11% 22 38 29 34%

PA | 7% 23 45 24 30%

Wi | 14% 24 43 19 38%

o [SPLIT A] Racial injustice and diSCrimiNation ... 12% 23 39 25 35%
FL | 20% 27 36 17 47%

NC | 7% 21 42 31 28%

OH | 14% 21 36 29 35%

PA | 6% 24 42 28 30%

Wi | 13% 24 42 22 36%

® [SPLIT A] IMMIGIALION.......oovovvveveveveieveieisveisvsisssssssssssssssssssssss s 12% 22 39 26 35%
FL | 22% 27 33 18 48%

NC | 8% 22 38 32 30%

OH | 9% 24 39 28 33%

PA | 8% 18 43 31 26%

Wi | 14% 21 44 21 35%
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B2B. Below is a list of issues some may care about. Please indicate who in Congress you trust more to address each issue.

DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS NET
REPUBLICAN

Much Some Some Much Neither DK DEMOCRATS S

© [SPLIT B] Environment...........cccoooomreeeevevecocccresssen 28% 18 11 14 20 9 46% 25
FL | 26% 21 12 16 18 7 47% 28

NC | 27% 15 13 15 21 9 41% 28

OH | 27% 18 11 12 22 11 44% 23

PA | 35% 16 8 13 18 10 51% 21

W 27% 19 12 13 20 9 46% 25

o [SPLIT B] COronavirus reSponse ... 29% 13 12 15 24 7 43% 26
FL | 30% 13 9 19 21 7 43% 29

NC | 27% 14 13 17 24 6 41% 30

OH | 28% 11 14 12 24 10 39% 27

PA | 33% 12 11 11 27 6 45% 22

W | 29% 17 10 14 25 6 45% 24

o [SPLIT B] Racial injustice and discrimination ......... 26% 16 9 15 26 8 42% 24
FL | 26% 17 11 17 23 6 43% 28

NC | 27% 13 10 17 26 7 40% 27

OH | 24% 15 9 15 26 12 38% 24

PA | 30% 18 9 13 22 8 47% 22

W | 22% 19 7 14 30 8 41% 20

o [SPLIT B] Health care costs and coverage.............. 24% 15 12 17 22 8 40% 30
FL | 26% 15 13 20 18 8 41% 33

NC | 25% 15 13 16 22 8 40% 30

OH | 21% 15 10 16 26 12 36% 26

PA | 30% 16 11 15 22 6 45% 26

W 21% 15 15 18 25 6 36% 33

® [SPLIT B] IMMIgration...............ccccccocccccvvereenrrssssssiiiene 23% 14 11 27 17 8 37% 38
FL | 23% 14 12 28 17 7 36% 40

NC | 20% 13 13 27 15 11 33% 41

OH | 22% 13 12 24 19 10 35% 36

PA | 28% 14 8 28 15 6 42% 37

W 21% 17 12 25 18 7 37% 38

 [SPLIT B] Police reform...........cccoomeeeevevvceccccresssnn. 21% 15 12 22 20 10 35% 34
FL | 22% 13 12 25 18 9 35% 37

NC | 22% 12 13 23 20 10 34% 36

OH | 18% 14 10 21 23 13 32% 32

PA | 25% 17 11 23 15 9 41% 34

Wi | 18% 17 12 20 25 9 34% 32

© [SPLIT B] The €CONOMY......oooocoviiivcevvvrreenssssssssene 21% 14 15 26 16 7 35% 41
FL | 24% 14 13 27 14 8 38% 40

NC | 21% 13 16 26 16 8 34% 42

OH | 19% 14 16 23 20 9 32% 39

PA | 23% 14 16 25 16 7 37% 41

W | 20% 16 15 29 16 5 36% 44
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B2B. Below is a list of issues some may care about. Please indicate who in Congress you trust more to address each issue.

DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS NET
REPUBLICAN

Much Some Some Much Neither DK DEMOCRATS S

o [SPLIT B] Crime and public safety ... 20% 14 13 24 20 10 34% 37
FL | 22% 14 14 26 14 10 36% 41

NC | 21% 12 14 25 17 10 33% 39

OH | 17% 15 12 22 23 11 32% 34

PA | 21% 14 13 23 22 7 35% 36

WI | 16% 16 1 25 22 9 32% 36

o [SPLIT B] National SECUrity ......cccccoovvivvvvvvvvvvveerirrs. 21% 11 15 26 17 1 32% 41
FL | 23% 12 14 26 15 9 35% 41

NC | 18% 10 18 27 16 10 28% 45

OH | 19% 1 13 25 18 14 30% 38

PA | 24% 10 15 26 14 11 34% 41

W | 19% 13 14 25 20 9 31% 39

B3C. You are going to read a list of policy proposals that a candidate for public office could support - for each proposal please indicate if
you would be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who supports this policy.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
MORE LESS
Much Some Some Much DK LIKELY LIKELY
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation that helps stimulate the economy, cuts
taxes, and Creates jObS............o....vvcceieoeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeesessesssee ] 59% 27 3 2 9 86% 5
FL | 59% 28 2 2 9 86% 5
NC | 64% 22 3 3 8 86% 6
OH | 58% 25 4 2 11 83% 6
PA | 61% 26 3 2 8 87% 5
WI | 55% 33 2 2 9 88% 4
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation that creates a public health plan which
will negotiate lower prescription drug and hospital prices, helping
lower costs for all AMETICANS...........cocooiiicvcrvvreeeeressssscicsennneeessssns ] 47% 31 6 5 11 78% 11
FL | 51% 31 4 3 11 82% 7
NC | 46% 30 6 6 12 76% 13
OH | 47% 33 4 5 11 80% 9
PA | 49% 28 7 6 10 78% 13
Wi | 42% 34 8 6 11 75% 14
o [SPLIT C] Pass another stimulus bill to provide direct payments to
Americans recovering from the coronavirus pandemic....................... 50% 27 8 5 9 7% 14
FL | 52% 27 6 7 8 79% 13
NC | 50% 29 9 6 6 79% 14
OH | 50% 27 6 3 13 77% 10
PA | 52% 25 8 5 9 78% 13
WI | 44% 28 13 6 10 72% 18
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B3C. You are going to read a list of policy proposals that a candidate for public office could support - for each proposal please indicate if
you would be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who supports this policy.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
MORE LESS
Much Some Some Much DK LIKELY LIKELY
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation that offers lower health insurance
premiums by establishing public health plan that directly
competes With private iINSUIErs ... 34% 31 9 9 17 65% 17
FL | 41% 27 9 9 14 68% 18
NC | 37% 31 6 7 18 69% 14
OH | 30% 30 11 11 18 60% 22
PA | 36% 29 9 9 17 65% 18
Wi | 26% 40 8 9 19 65% 16
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation that creates a public health plan to
expand coverage by providing an affordable health insurance
option to every AMEHCAN ... 36% 27 9 13 14 64% 23
FL | 40% 27 11 9 13 67% 20
NC | 44% 22 9 13 13 66% 21
OH | 32% 29 11 14 14 62% 25
PA | 36% 29 8 13 13 65% 21
Wi | 29% 30 8 17 16 59% 25
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation to provide universal health care access
and lower the cost of health Care ... 38% 24 9 15 13 62% 24
FL | 43% 25 9 12 12 68% 20
NC | 40% 25 12 13 10 65% 25
OH | 36% 23 8 18 15 59% 25
PA | 42% 21 8 16 13 63% 24
W | 31% 25 9 18 17 56% 27
e [SPLIT C] Pass stronger gun safety laws like universal background
checks t0 CUrb guN VIOIENGCE ......cccccvevvrvvccsiivrnrecsssicrreesscsscesssesssiennen] 38% 24 10 18 9 62% 28
FL | 40% 25 13 14 8 65% 27
NC | 40% 23 9 20 8 63% 29
OH | 36% 24 7 22 11 60% 29
PA | 42% 21 10 16 11 64% 26
Wi | 33% 27 13 18 9 61% 31
o [SPLIT C] Pass stronger environmental protection laws to combat
ClIMALE ChANGE .....ccccccevecrrieecscerieenesiesee s 36% 26 11 15 12 62% 26
FL | 37% 21 13 13 17 58% 25
NC | 39% 23 11 15 11 63% 26
OH | 34% 28 12 16 10 62% 28
PA | 36% 28 10 15 11 64% 25
Wi | 35% 29 8 17 11 64% 25
o [SPLIT C] Pass nationwide police reform to curb police violence
and protect communities Of COIOT...........cccovrrrrierrrrrcsiecrrressiennen] 33% 25 13 15 15 58% 27
FL | 31% 30 13 12 15 60% 25
NC | 38% 20 12 16 14 57% 29
OH | 32% 24 12 17 15 56% 29
PA | 36% 26 10 13 15 62% 23
WI | 26% 28 16 15 15 54% 31
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B3C. You are going to read a list of policy proposals that a candidate for public office could support - for each proposal please indicate if
you would be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who supports this policy.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
MORE LESS
Much Some Some Much DK LIKELY LIKELY
o [SPLIT C] Pass comprehensive immigration reform....................... 26% 30 9 12 23 56% 21
FL | 32% 27 11 12 18 59% 23
NC 25% 30 6 15 24 55% 21
OH 23% 29 8 15 26 52% 22
PA | 28% 29 9 9 24 57% 19
WI | 24% 35 10 7 23 59% 17
o [SPLIT C] Pass legislation that builds on the Affordable Care Act,
or Obamacare, expanding benefits and increasing subsidies to
make it more affordable............cccoooovvvcciooceccesecc e 30% 24 10 24 12 53% 34
FL 32% 26 8 24 10 58% 32
NC | 31% 22 13 22 12 53% 35
OH | 27% 24 9 26 14 51% 35
PA | 34% 21 10 22 12 55% 33
Wl | 25% 26 10 27 12 51% 37

B3D. The U.S. Congress has begun a new term with everyone who was elected in November 2020. You are going to read a list of items
that Congress could act on - for each item please indicate if it is a top priority, major priority but not top, minor priority, or if is it not a
priority for you.

PRIORITY NOT PRIORITY NET
NOT
Top  Major | Minor  Not DK PRIORITY PRIORITY
o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation that helps stimulate the economy,
cuts taxes, and creates jobS ... 52% 32 8 3 5 84% 10
FL | 53% 31 8 2 6 84% 10
NC | 50% 33 7 3 7 83% 10
OH | 51% 31 12 2 4 82% 14
PA | 54% 33 6 4 4 87% 9
W | 51% 33 7 3 6 85% 10
o [SPLIT D] Pass another stimulus bill to provide direct payments
to Americans recovering from the coronavirus pandemic........... 50% 24 14 7 5 74% 21
FL | 53% 25 12 6 5 7% 18
NC | 51% 20 14 9 6 71% 23
OH | 52% 27 12 5 4 79% 17
PA | 53% 22 12 8 4 75% 21
WI | 43% 26 18 8 5 69% 27
o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation that creates a public health plan
which will negotiate lower prescription drug and hospital
prices, helping lower costs for all Americans.............c.cc.cccccccee. 30% 39 16 8 7 69% 24
FL | 29% 4 14 8 8 70% 22
NC | 31% 38 17 7 6 69% 25
OH | 32% 40 15 6 7 72% 21
PA | 33% 39 14 7 7 72% 21
WI | 24% 38 19 10 9 62% 29
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B3D. The U.S. Congress has begun a new term with everyone who was elected in November 2020. You are going to read a list of items
that Congress could act on - for each item please indicate if it is a top priority, major priority but not top, minor priority, or if is it not a
priority for you.

PRIORITY NOT PRIORITY NET

NOT
Top Major Minor Not DK PRIORITY PRIORITY

o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation that creates a public health plan to
expand coverage by providing an affordable health insurance

Option to eVEry AMENICAN .............ccuvvrrrrrrreresssrsieeersrreneesssssssssnnseesen 24% 33 19 15 9 58% 3
FL | 24% 35 17 13 11 59% 30
NC | 24% 35 16 14 10 59% 31
OH | 24% 36 19 15 6 60% 34
PA | 28% 29 20 14 8 57% 34
W | 21% 32 21 17 10 53% 37

o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation to provide universal health care

access and lower the cost of health care ..., 26% 31 17 18 8 57% 35
FL | 26% 32 17 16 8 58% 34
NC | 27% 27 17 21 7 54% 38
OH | 29% 34 16 16 6 63% 32
PA | 28% 31 15 16 9 59% 32
W | 22% 29 17 21 10 51% 39
o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation that offers lower health insurance
premiums by establishing public health plan that directly
competes With private INSUIETS ... 20% 36 19 12 12 56% 32
FL | 22% 37 19 12 11 58% 30
NC | 21% 36 16 14 13 56% 30
OH | 21% 36 21 11 11 57% 32
PA | 20% 40 18 1" 10 60% 30
W | 17% 33 23 14 13 50% 37
o [SPLIT D] Pass nationwide police reform to curb police
violence and protect communities of COIOT ..., 21% 31 22 19 8 52% 40
FL | 24% 30 19 20 8 54% 38
NC | 21% 34 20 16 9 55% 36
OH | 24% 27 25 16 8 52% 41
PA | 22% 31 20 21 5 54% 41
Wi | 15% 32 25 20 8 47% 45
o [SPLIT D] Pass stronger environmental protection laws to
combat climate Change............ooooo e 22% 30 22 19 7 52% 41
FL | 25% 27 22 17 8 52% 39
NC | 20% 29 22 20 9 50% 42
OH | 23% 29 22 20 6 52% 42
PA | 24% 31 24 17 4 55% 41
Wl | 19% 33 22 20 7 52% 41
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B3D. The U.S. Congress has begun a new term with everyone who was elected in November 2020. You are going to read a list of items
that Congress could act on - for each item please indicate if it is a top priority, major priority but not top, minor priority, or if is it not a

priority for you.
PRIORITY NOT PRIORITY
Top  Major | Minor  Not
o [SPLIT D] Pass stronger gun safety laws like universal
background checks to curb gun violence ..., 23% 29 19 23
FL | 27% 31 14 21
NC | 22% 29 18 23
OH | 22% 28 24 22
PA | 26% 25 20 25
Wl | 18% 31 21 25
o [SPLIT D] Pass legislation that builds on the Affordable Care
Act, or Obamacare, expanding benefits and increasing
subsidies to make it more affordable..............oooooooreieieiei. 20% 30 17 25
FL | 21% 31 13 26
NC | 22% 25 18 26
OH | 21% 35 15 25
PA | 21% 29 20 22
Wl | 15% 30 19 28
o [SPLIT D] Pass comprehensive immigration reform...................... 16% 30 27 17
FL | 19% 30 27 15
NC | 14% 32 25 16
OH | 14% 25 29 22
PA | 19% 28 26 17
WI | 14% 33 28 15
Q45A. [N SIZE = 2106 / IF SAW BOTH Total
Q45A AND Q45B] | know it's a long The candidate's v!ews on hgalth CaIE .oovvsvvvesvsssins 39%
time from now, but thinking about 'I[')he'cindldate's wﬁws on crime and public safety .......... 4211
potential candidates for U.S. ONKNOW @NOUGR 0 SY e 0
Senate in 2022, which factor is
more important when deciding
who to vote for?
Q45B. [N SIZE = 2106 / IF SAW BOTH Total
Q45A AND Q45B] | know it's a long The cand!date's v!ews on health (07 (R 27%
time from now, but thinking about Ehe'cindldate's wﬁws on jobs and the economy............ ?6
potential candidates for U.S. ONKNOW @NOUGR 0 SY e !
Senate in 2022, which factor is
more important when deciding
who to vote for?
Q46. Would you say that the U.S. Total
health care system is getting BOHET .o 13%
better, worse, or has it not really Worse 31
changed? Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ......cevverermrerrereeveveeeesessaesese 8

(& B e i &) |

—
© 0o U1 0 O

12
10
11
10

FL
40%

19

FL
26%

15

FL
12%
53
27
8

NOT
PRIORITY PRIORITY
52% 43
58% 35
52% 41
50% 46
51% 45
49% 46
50% 42
51% 39
48% 44
55% 40
50% 42
45% 46
46% 44
49% 42
46% 42
40% 51
47% 43
47% 43
NC  OH  PA wi
40% 37% 36% 44%
41 42 44 37
18 21 21 19
NC  OH  PA wi
30% 24% 24% 31%
53 57 59 53
17 19 17 16
NC  OH  PA wi
16% 13% 9% 10%
42 48 48 52
35 29 34 29
6 10 8 9
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Q47. Would you say that health S T?(t)g/l %0/ %/ %’/ %0/ \7'l3|0/
. OING UP i 0 0 0 () 0 0
care costs are: Staying the SAME.......cccevviveiccceecee e 19 23 16 18 17 18
GOING AOWN ..o 3 4 4 3 2 1
Don't know enough to Say ........cccevieeniinrieeseeeninns 9 9 8 11 8 8
Q48A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about the Totgl ﬂo N_C0 O_I-I0 Eo Mo
last 12 months, have you or L 18%  20% 15%  18%  19%  15%
. Yes - someone in my household............c.ccvrevrerieeinnen. 8 6 9 8 8 8
someone in your household had a YES = DOMN .ottt 6 6 7 8 5 5
health problem but did not seek NO oottt ettt 66 65 67 63 66 69
treatment due to cost of care? Don't KNow €NOUgN t0 SAY .........vvvereervvvereeriessessissnsnnens 3 3 2 4 2 2
=S OO 3% 32 31 33 32 28
Q48B. [SPLIT B] Thinking again To_tzl ﬂo N_C0 O_I'I0 Eo Mo
about the last 12 months, has Yes-me............ ............................................................... 15% 22% 17% 14% 11% 1%
there been a fime when you or Yes - someone in my household............cccovvvvieerinnenen, 9 10 9 10 6 9
_ y YES = DO oo 7 8 12 7 5 5
someone in your household could NO oo 65 56 58 65 75 72
not pay for medicine or drugs Don't Know enoUGh 0 S8Y ........c..uuurrrrvrvvvveeeerirssss 3 4 3 4 3 2
prescribed to you by your doctor VES (NET 3% 40 2 21 2 .
because you dldnlt have enough ( ) ....................................................................... (]
money to pay for them?
Q49. Which of the following comes Neod ete and total overhal Tgﬁz/l %0/ 2_2)/ %/ %/ ‘2M°/
; eeds a complete and total overhaul............ccceverenee b b b 5% % %
ﬁlosﬁr: to your thew,)abOUt the U.S. Needs reform through impactful, targeted change.......... 51 50 50 45 57 54
ealth care system: 1S i1 tE WAY 1L IS . .vrsverreerserrerermserssersseneserssenen 9 1 6 10 8 10
Don't know enough t0 Say .......c.ccvveureereeineiniinneirinieens 9 9 10 9 8 10
B4. You will now see a list of health care policies, please indicate if you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strong Some Some Strong DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Empowering Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices
and ensure prices are similar to those in other developed
COUNEIIES oo s 54% 28 4 3 11 82% 7
FL 54% 29 4 2 11 83% 6
NC 55% 25 4 3 14 80% 7
OH 55% 28 5 3 9 83% 8
PA | 55% 27 3 2 13 82% 6
WI 52% 32 5 2 10 83% 6
o Limiting the amount a hospital can charge people with
private insurance, similar to how it is for people with
MEAICAIE........oovoeveecceeerrescsees e 47% 33 6 3 11 80% 9
FL | 45% 34 6 4 12 79% 9
NC | 49% 32 5 4 11 81% 8
OH 47% 34 6 3 10 81% 9
PA | 50% 29 5 3 14 79% 7
wi 44% 36 7 2 10 80% 9
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B4. You will now see a list of health care policies, please indicate if you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strong Some Some Strong DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Passing legislation that prohibits employers from only
offering high-deductible health insurance plans................... 39% 29 9 7 16 68% 16
FL 39% 27 8 7 18 66% 15
NC 40% 29 7 7 17 69% 14
OH 41% 29 9 7 14 70% 16
PA 42% 27 9 6 15 69% 16
wi 33% 34 12 6 16 66% 18
o A public health plan that would operate alongside private
health insurance and be available to all Americans ........... 32% 39 9 6 14 70% 15
FL 35% 37 11 5 12 72% 16
NC 32% 38 6 16 69% 14
OH 32% 39 8 8 13 70% 17
PA 32% 38 6 15 71% 14
wi 28% 41 11 4 16 69% 15
Thinking about hypothetical public officials...
Q53. Which public official would A oublc offsal wh i heatth o ) Total FL NC OH PA wi
; ; public official who supports a public health plan in the
iou prsfert tlrf1 th|’7s were all you UNItEd StALES ......ooocvvveeeree e eesseesseesessseessnsnessieens 56%  57%  55%  57%  58%  55%
new about them A public official who opposes a public health plan in the
UNItEd StALES ......ooonceeveeeeeee e eesseesseeseessesssnssessseens 20 20 21 17 19 21
Don't know enough 0 SaY .......c.ccvvreinririreireinieieirieieens 24 23 24 27 23 24

You will now read some statements from supporters of a public health plan, then you'll be asked to answer some follow up questions.

Supporters of a public health plan say that it would provide public health insurance for every American, regardless of employment
status. A public health plan would create universal health care access for people who can't afford private health insurance and don't
qualify for Medicaid or Medicare. It would make health care more affordable for patients by empowering Medicare to negotiate lower
prices from health care providers and pharmaceutical companies and create more competition in the health care marketplace.

Q54. Based on what you just read, v o % %0/ 2_2)/ %/ %0/ \3%
inei i i €ry CONVINCING ....veviviiiiiieiiesie e (] (] (] () (] (]

how Con;/mgmg do Y%U find fthls Somewhat convincing 44 44 43 44 47 45

argument Dy supporters of a NOE L CONVINGING..-rvrrersereerserseserseesssessserse 2 20 23 2 21 25

public health plan?
CONVINCING (NET)..oovvvvvvmesscesenesssssissssessssissseens 78% 80 77 78 79 75
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You will now read some statements from opponents of a public health plan, then you'll be asked to answer some follow up questions.

Opponents of a public health plan say that a public health plan will just be another costly government program that will be bad for
patients and working families. A public health plan will put politicians and the government in charge of our health care, lead to higher
taxes and premiums for hard working Americans, and be a slippery slope to eliminating private health insurance. A public health plan will
put a lot of stress on the health care system and underpay health care providers which will negatively impact the quality.

Q55. Based on what you just read, y . T_g(t)g/l %0/ g_go/ %y %o/ %0/
inei f i ery convincing.........cceeee. (] (] (] () (] (]

how Con;/mgmg do you tfmd fthIS Somewhat convincing 37 37 40 37 36 35
argument Dby opponents or a NGt that COMVINGING . .vrevrreveseeeeeessers e re e 33 31 31 35 32 36
public health plan?

CONVINCING (NET).evvvveveveeeerreissssseseesessssseensssssssnnn 67% 69 69 65 68 64
v2. Now that you've read this Stond ngz/l %0/ 2_2)/ %/ %0/ %0/
; ; troNgly SUPPOMT .......ceeeeicieecre e o o o o o o
information, SIO ﬁoultﬁuﬂporttho; Somewhat SUPPOTt ..........cvvveicrieiecsie e 35 33 34 37 36 35
Oppose a public hea . panl a Somewhat oppose 17 17 17 15 15 19
would operate alongside private Strongly OppoSe ..o 13 12 12 13 15 11
health insurance plans and be Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 S8Y ....eovvvvvvmreerreereriireiiirnieineins 13 13 13 12 13 13
available to all Americans?

SUPPORT (NET) ..ot 57% 57 57 60 57 56

OPPOSE (NET)...ooiioeeeevcveeeeeesssssssseeeesssssssseessssssssssn 30 30 30 29 30 30

Moving on... you will now read some more statements made by supporters and opponents of a public health plan.

[COST DEFENSE] Supporters of a public health plan say it will save money for patients by empowering Medicare to negotiate for lower
drug prices, and lower hospital prices. It would also create more marketplace competition causing health care prices and associated
premiums to drop. According to independent researchers, a public health plan could save families and employers $154 billion, and save
families hundreds of dollars in monthly premiums.

[cOST OFFENSE] Opponents of a public health plan say it would be another bloated and expensive government program. Some
estimates show that a public health plan could cost American families $700 billion, and the average American worker could see their
payroll tax increase by $2,500. American taxpayers can't afford another big government program.

Qs6. After reading those two e X T<2>_(t)3/| %0/ g_g)/ %/ F1’_g\o/ ‘zllolo/
; elieve supporters much more ............coevevererneereennnn. o o o o o o
statements, who do you believe Believe supporters somewhat more..........cccooeeviiernnnas 31 30 33 30 33 30

more? Believe opponents somewhat more............cccoeveviniennes 18 18 18 19 17 18

Believe opponents much more.........ccccvvevveeeenecennnnnns 17 17 15 16 17 18
Don't know enough 0 SaY .......cccvveineeriieineinieeniisieins 14 16 13 14 14 13

SUPPORTERS (NET) cooeveereseeseesesessessesseses 51% 49 54 50 52 50
OPPONENTS (NET) cceeereseeserseseseseesseeseese 35 35 33 35 34 37
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You will now read some more statements made by supporters and opponents of a public health plan

[GOV'T CONTROL DEFENSE] Supporters of a public health plan say that a public health plan would be run by Medicare and give working
Americans the same type of coverage that Medicare beneficiaries get. It will also give patients greater decision-making power by
providing them with an alternative option on the health care marketplace.

[GOV'T CONTROL OFFENSE] Opponents of a public health plan say that it limits patients' choice and gives government too much control of
our health care. A public health plan will be a slippery slope that results in eliminating private insurance and forcing everyone into a one-
size fits all government run health care program.

Q57. After reading those two e . ) T_gzg/l ;_ls-o/ %/ %/ %}/ %0/
; elieve supporters MUCh MOre ........c..cceuveeeeerneerneereennenns o o o o o o
stater);ents, who do you believe Believe supporters somewhat more..........c.cooeeeviiennninns 31 28 30 32 32 31
more: Believe opponents somewhat more ... 19 20 21 20 17 16
Believe opponents much more.........ccccvveevveeevnecennnnnns 16 15 16 13 17 19
Don't know enough 0 SaY .......cccvveineirieinerieerieieins 13 14 12 13 12 13
SUPPORTERS (NET) ....vvvreeeereieineiinerneisnesensseeseeenns 52% 51 51 53 53 53
OPPONENTS (NET) ...ovvreerrerneneeiessnsisssssssssssssesenns 35 35 37 34 35 35
v3. After reading this information, Totzl ﬂo N_C0 O_I'I0 Eo Mo
do you support or oppose a public SO SUPROM v D% Tk 2% 20
health plan that would operate Somenihat ppose. 77 19 17 16 17
alongside private health Strongly OppoSe ... 14 12 13 15 15 14

insurance plans and be available Don't know enough to say 12 15 13 11 12 12
to all Americans?
SUPPORT (NET) ..oovvveeseseessesisssosssneeessessssssnssssssnne 56% 56 55 57 57 57
OPPOSE (NET)...ooovssevvvvemsssssissssessssssssssesssssnssssess 31 29 32 32 31 32

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

DAGE. What is your age? NC OH PA wi
21% 17% 18% 12%
16 16 15 17
17 18 18 21
23 25 25 28

D400. In which state are you
registered to vote?

100 -
- 100 -
- 100 -
- - 100
D100. What is your gender? Total  FL NC OH PA wi
Male 47% 46% 46% 49% 48% 47%

53 54 54 51 52 53
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D102. What is the last grade of Did not complete Hiah ool T_O;g/l F_L-O/ N_g)/ O_;IO/ P_é\o/ ﬂzlo/
2 10 not complete NIGN SCNOOI ..o 0 0 0 () 0 0
SChOOll tOL,I?evel of education you Graduated high SChoOl ............ccccvieiviiiecrie e 33 34 31 35 36 29
completear Attended technical/vocational school.............cccceunenee. 5 5 4 5 5 5
Attended some college but no degree .......cccccocevvrveenne. 18 17 18 22 15 21
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 10 10 1 8 9 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21 20 23 19 21 21
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.) ..vveerveeenrereeeereeeereeseessesnseeeneseesessseseees 10 10 9 10 10 1
DRACE. To ensure we have a BlacklAcan A T_%g/l |1:_|-0/ g_go/ %/ %0/ ﬂ3|0/
; ack/African-AmeriCan..........ccocvveeriveeseeee e b 5% b b b b
irr?gilfastzntatlveoursamp::ée pleasli White/Caucasian ...........c.ccceveuerreerereseesse s 78 64 70 85 82 91
y - HISPANICILAHNO. ..o 6 17 5 2 3 3
BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do  you ASTAN-AMEBTICAN ..o 2 2 2 1 2 1
consider yourself a Hispanic, NGtVE AMETICAN ....ooovvvvvvveevvvevivieeineeisesesssssesesssesesessseneneee 1 1 1 1 1 1
LatinO, or Spanish_speaking (00 T=T SRR 1 1 2 * - 1
American?
D105. When it comes to politics, Vorv ibera T_%?/l F_;-o/ ql_go/ O_;IO/ %0/ ﬂ;o/
i Iy lIDEral ..., (] (] (] () (] (]
dO. you generally think of yourself Somewhat liberal..........cccouiveviievieeeceeeseee s 16 14 16 15 18 15
as. MOGEIALE ...t 37 39 35 39 36 37
Somewhat CONSErvative ............ccocvveverrecreirieresecvenns 21 20 20 19 20 25
Very CONSEIVatiVe............cvueiereeinieeieeeeseeee s 17 17 18 18 16 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...t sessnns 25% 24 27 24 28 23
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coveeereerereenrerneeneereereeseeeesseseees 38 37 38 37 35 40
D310. And, for statistical purposes Loss than §25.000 T_g;/l %0/ %/ ('Z)_glo/ %/ %0/
H ess than JUUU s 0 0 0 () 0 0
only, what WOUlq y(?u say 1S your $25,000 - $49,999 ... 30 32 31 31 26 30
total annual family income before $50,000 - $74,999 ... 21 21 21 21 22 19
taxes? $75,000 - $99,999 .....ccoooervririeree s 12 9 10 10 12 16
$100,000 - $149,999 ......ovvvivrrieereee s 10 10 9 8 13 13
$150,000 OF MOTE ...t eeee e erene e eneeeeneeen 6 6 5 4 6 7
Q@58. In the November 2020 Voted for D oo Bid TZ_E %0/ %)/ %:lo/ %0/ %0/
; ; oted for Democrat Joe Biden ........ccccoveevrrvvvireeerrncnnn, o o o o o )
general - election fo,r, President, Voted for Republican Donald Trump 46 47 45 48 44 46
who did ,you vote fo_r' Or did you Voted for SOMEONE €ISE ........cocvevereerireieieieee e 2 1 2 1 2 2
not vote in that election? Did not vote in the 2020 general election........................ 8 8 9 9 8 4



